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Entity#: 714011

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 12/04/1987

Location: CENTERVILLE
Business Name: CESO, INC.
Status: Active

Exp. Date: -

Agent/Registrant Information

DAVID N REED

3601 RIGBY ROAD, SUITE 300
MIAMISBURG OH 45342
05/17/2011

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/PROFESSIONAL
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
MISCELLANEOUS FILING

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP
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Date of Filing

12/04/1987
12/19/1988
07/03/1989
07/09/1990
03/07/1991
07/01/1991
08/26/1991
07/20/1992
07/01/1993
07/22/1994
07/03/1995

Tue Aug 26 2025

Document ID

G288_1272
G529 1539
G653_0910
G905_1678
HO79_0643
H146_0689
H196_0630
H416_1085
H636_1055
4282_0450

5212_0177
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TRADE NAME RENEWAL 05/13/1995 5520_0108

TRADE NAME/BUSINESS ADDRESS CHANGE 05/13/1995 5520_0108

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/17/1996 5778_0285

MISCELLANEOUS FILING 04/17/1997 5847_0941

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/14/1997 6104_1571

ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/30/1998 199828600313
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 12/07/1999 200001801955
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 09/01/2000 200026900238
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/02/2001 200120802124
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING 04/24/2002 200211402536
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/09/2002 200221004876
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/01/2004 200420801978
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/05/2006 200618702106
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/25/2008 200821301102
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/01/2010 201018200559
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT 05/17/2011 201113701120
TRADE NAME RENEWAL 02/27/2012 201206201212
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP 07/05/2012 201218701158
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES 10/03/2012 201227701169
MERGER/DOMESTIC 01/02/2013 201300301751
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES 03/20/2014 201408000959
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES 03/09/2015 201507101344
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE 04/17/2025 202510704200

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name Effective Date

CIVIL ENGINEERS OF SOUTHWEST OHIO, INC. 03/09/2015
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 26th of August, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate

Py
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