Tue Aug 26 2025



Entity#: 714011

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 12/04/1987

Location: CENTERVILLE

Business Name: CESO, INC.

Status: Active

Exp. Date:

Agent/Registrant Information

DAVID N REED 3601 RIGBY ROAD, SUITE 300 MIAMISBURG OH 45342 05/17/2011 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/PROFESSIONAL	12/04/1987	G288_1272
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	12/19/1988	G529_1539
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/03/1989	G653_0910
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/09/1990	G905_1678
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	03/07/1991	H079_0643
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/1991	H146_0689
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	08/26/1991	H196_0630
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/20/1992	H416_1085
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/1993	H636_1055
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/22/1994	4282_0450
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/03/1995	5212_0177



Tue Aug 26 2025

TRADE NAME RENEWAL	05/13/1995	5520_0108
TRADE NAME/BUSINESS ADDRESS CHANGE	05/13/1995	5520_0108
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/17/1996	5778_0285
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	04/17/1997	5847_0941
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/14/1997	6104_1571
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/30/1998	199828600313
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	12/07/1999	200001801955
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	09/01/2000	200026900238
ANNUAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/02/2001	200120802124
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING	04/24/2002	200211402536
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/09/2002	200221004876
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/2004	200420801978
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/05/2006	200618702106
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/25/2008	200821301102
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/01/2010	201018200559
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	05/17/2011	201113701120
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	02/27/2012	201206201212
BIENNIAL REPORT OF PROFESSIONAL CORP	07/05/2012	201218701158
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	10/03/2012	201227701169
MERGER/DOMESTIC	01/02/2013	201300301751
DOMESTIC/AMENDED RESTATED ARTICLES	03/20/2014	201408000959
DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES	03/09/2015	201507101344
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	04/17/2025	202510704200

Prior Business Names

Prior Business Name	Effective Date
CIVIL ENGINEERS OF SOUTHWEST OHIO, INC.	03/09/2015



Tue Aug 26 2025

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF OHIO OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 26th of August, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of State